
7Sunday January 8, 2023

Notice Inviting Tender
e- NIT No: ED/UDH/88 of 2022 - 23

INVITATION: -
For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of the UT of Jammu and Kashmir, the Executive Engineer (Distribution), Electric Division,

JPDCL Udhampur, hereinafter referred as 'Employer', invites online e-bids from reputed Companies or Class 'A' registered Electrical Contractors
for Survey, Design, Supply, Transportation, Carriage, Erection, Testing and Commissioning for creation of 1 no 63 KVA Sub Station along with
Erection of 11 KV line on 9 mtr ST poles, 30mm² ACSR Conductor and LT line at WSS Pakhlai under JJM Scheme on Turnkey basis.

Bidders are advised to study the Bidding Document carefully. Submission of e-Bid against this SBD shall be deemed to have been done after
careful/conscious study and examination of the procedures, terms and conditions of the Standard Bidding Document with full understanding of its
implications.

The tender document is available at website http://jktenders.gov.in. Interested Bidders may view, download the e-Bid document, seek clar-
ification and submit their e-Bid online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below:

The Bidders need to submit the proof/cost of e-Bid document as stated in the above table through Demand Draft from any
Nationalized/Scheduled bank in favour of Executive Engineer, Electric Division, JPDCL Udhampur, payable at Udhampur. The original
demand draft shall be submitted in a separate envelope to the Office of the Executive Engineer, Electric Division, JPDCL Udhampur and
should reach at least one day before opening of commercial and technical e-Bid. The scanned copy of the Demand Draft must be uploaded
along with the e-Bids.
Bidders must quote for all the particulars of the item in the Technical Bid and in the price schedule/BOQ of financial bid. The bids of Bidders
who will not quote for all the particulars for any item in technical and financial bids shall be liable to be rejected at the discretion of the
Employer keeping in view the interest of the JPDCL.
All the e-Bids must be accompanied by the scanned copy of EMD in the form of CDR/FDR/Bank Guarantee only from any
Nationalized/Scheduled bank only pledged to Executive Engineer, Electric Division, JPDCL Udhampur, with the payable at Udhampur. No
Interest shall be payable on Earnest Money deposited with the Department.
Hard Copy of original instrument of EMD shall be submitted to the office of the Executive Engineer, Electric Division, JPDCL Udhampur, at
least one day before opening of commercial and technical e-Bid.
The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site http://jktenders.gov.in. This is conveyed to the technically qual-
ified Bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids shall be opened accordingly online on the
same Web Site.
The e-Bids will be electronically opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives, who choose to attend at the venue, date and time men-
tioned in the above table. An authority letter of Bidder's/OEM representative will be required to be produced.
The JPDCL reserves the right to cancel any or all the e-Bids/ the e-Bid process without assigning any reason thereof if any major lapse/devi-
ation is found. The decision of the JPDCL, will be final and binding.
In the event of date specified for e-Bids opening being declared a holiday for JPDCL office then the due date for opening of e-Bids shall be
the following working day at the appointed time and place.
All the required documents excluding Price Schedule/BOQ should be uploaded by the e-Bidders electronically in the PDF format, whereas
Price Schedule/BOQ should be uploaded electronically in the same BOQ sheet provided with the SBD.
To participate in e-bidding process, Bidders have to get 'Digital Signature Certificate (DSC)' as per Information Technology Act-2000, to par-
ticipate in online bidding.
Hard Copy/ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT of EMD & Cost of Tender Document must be delivered to the Office of the Executive Engineer, Electric

Division, JPDCL Udhampur in sealed cover at least one day before the scheduled date of opening of the commercial and technical e-Bids. The
sealed cover shall be super scribed as "COST OF TENDER DOCUMENTS & EMD INSTRUMENT AGAINST e-NIT NO: ED/UDH/88 of 2022-23
Dated: 05.01.2023"
No. -ED/UDH/8545-51 Sd/-
Dated: -05/01/2023 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-4693-P/22 Electric Division JPDCL,
Dated: -07/01/2023 Udhampur

A Tender Document Sale/Download Start Date 05.01.2023;04:00 PM
B Tender Document Sale/Download End Date 27.01.2023; 04:00 PM
C e-Bid submission (start) date & time 05.01.2023;04:00 PM
D e-Bid submission (end) date & time 27.01.2023; 04:00 PM
E Submission of Hard Copy of Tender Fee & EMD Instrument

(End) date & time
27.01.2023; 04:30 PM

F Commercial and Technical Bid opening date & time 28.01.2023; 03:00 PM
G Online financial e-Bid opening date & time (Only of the technical-

ly qualified Bidders)
Will be communicated to the Technically Qualifying Bidders.

H Venue of opening of techno-commercial Bids Soft Copy Electronically & Hard copy in the Office of the
Executive Engineer, (Distribution), JPDCL Udhampur.

I Tender Value Rs. 26.55 Lakhs (Partially Available)
J Cost of e-Bid document Rs. 1000/- (Non-Refundable)
K Amount of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 53100/-

Office of the Executive Engineer, Electric Division (JPDCL) Udhampur
Jammu Power Distribution Corporation Limited (JPDCL), Jammu

Power Development Department
Email: xenmreudh@gmail.com Tel No. 0199278040 Fax No. 0199278040

ATTENTION: BULK CONSUMERS
SCIENTIFIC DISPOSAL OF E-WASTE BY BULK CONSUMERS UNDER 

E WASTE (MANAGEMENT) AMENDMENT RULES. 2018
In pursuance to the notification of E-Waste (Management) Amendment Rules, 2018 under Environment Protection Act, 1986, 

followed by Hon'ble NGT directions in O.A No. 08/2022 dated 07.11.2022, it is enjoined upon all Bulk Consumers, viz., Central
Government or State Government Departments, Public sector undertakings, banks, educational institutions, multinational organisations,
international agencies, partnership and public or private companies that are registered under the Factories Act, 1948 and Companies
Act, 2013 and Health Care facilities with turnover of more than one crore or have more than twenty employees to
i)   Ensure   channelization   of e-waste  generated   by  them   through Producer's collection mechanism only, viz., authorised 

collection centre   (Producer   Responsibility   Organisation)   or   registered dismantler /recycler or through take back system only. 
ii)    Ensure not to store E-waste for more than a period of 365 days. Detailed information, related to categories of Electrical & Electronic

Equipments (EEE) and authorised collection centres established by Producer Responsibility organisations in J&K is available on
J&K Pollution Control Committee website www.jkspcb.nic.in.

Sd/- 
K. Ramesh Kumar (IFS) 

DIP/J-4698-P/22 Member Secreatry 
Dated: 07-01-2023 J&K PCC, Jammu

J&K POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE
Parivesh Bhawan, Transport Nagar, Narwal, Jammu

Tele/Fax- 0191-2476926

SHORT TERM QUOTATIONS
Sealed quotations (rates of below items) affixed with Revenue stamps of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) are invited by the undersigned for and on

behalf of the Lt. Governor of J&K UT for supply, erection, decoration, carpeting for celebration of 74th Republic Day 2023 at District Police Line
Ramban / Govt. Higher Secondary School Ramban including transportation and labour charges by the tent / catering houses of Ramban / Doda
& Udhampur and removing the same after completion of function.  The supply of below noted items for Celebration of 74th Republic Day 2023
are as under:-

Special Conditions:-
1. The quotations must reach in this office of undersigned on or before 14-01-2023 upto 1400 hrs through registered post/cover and shall be

opened on the same date or any other convenient date to the addressee in presence of the quotations who may choice to be present on the
date of opening.

2. Earnest money in shape of CDR pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Ramban for Rs.10000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)
of any recognized bank should be accompanied with the quotation.

3. The quotationer shall also attached photocopy of CST/GST/Pan No with the quotation.
4. Quotationers are   supposed to quote their rates inclusive of all taxes/duties/levies/CST/GST etc. with transportation loading unloading, 

decoration, carpeting and dismantling charges for complete job and nothing extra will be paid by this Department on this account.
5. Quotationers should also note that income tax are as applicable shall also be deducted from the bill of successful quotationer / supplier.
6. The quotationer are responsible to complete the job within three days before the date of full dress rehearsal / parade on 24th of January,

2023 by the DDC Ramban.
7. Quotationer should erect the tent chairs, carpeting & decoration items etc of good conditions.
8. The payments shall be made accordingly as per the supply order after the completion of the job successfully. 

No:-    27438-44 
Date:- 06-01-2023 Sd/-
DIP/J-13954/22 Executive Engineer
Dated:- 07-01-2023 PWD (R&B) Division Ramban

S. No Particulars Qty.
1 Tent Pandalas Water proof complete 3000Sq.ft
2 Tent ceiling 15'x15' (Frame) 30 Nos
3 Pardas 15'*12' 50 Nos
4 Pole Cover 80 Nos
5 Rough Carpet 3'x30' 100 Nos
6 Green carpet  per Sq.Ft. 22000 Sq.ft
7 Red carpet per Sq.Ft 8000 Sq.ft
8 VIP Chair with Cover 200 Nos
9 Chair Simple 1100 Nos 

10 Table  Complete 2.5' x 4' 12 Nos
11 VIP Table  ( Mirror) 15 Nos
12 Kaleen 7'x12' 08 Nos 
13 Mehraab 3'x20' 08 Nos
14 Kanat  Coloured 6'x15' 30 Nos
15 Lecture Stand with cover 02 Nos 
16 Sofa Set ( 5 Seater) 10x5= 50 Seats 10 Nos 
17 Stage 8'x10' water proof Plywood  4 Board 8'x4' with Decoration 04 Nos 
18 Stage Ladder 3'x4' 02 Nos
19 1200 Sq. Ft. Green XL Cultural Programme 1200 Sq. Ft. 
20 Barricading complete Job Complete Job
21 Decoration  of VIP Area Complete Job 
22 Crusher Dust  for Ground  2400 Cu.ft. 
23 Polythene  3000 Sq.ft. 
24 Heater/ Blower 10 Nos 
25 Generator for 03 days including POL( Capacity not less than 3 KV) 02 Nos 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER(Fresh)
e-NIT No. 09 of 2022-2023 Dated. 04-01-2023.

On behalf of the Managing Director J&K PCC Ltd., e-tender on item rates basis are invited from approved and eligible Contractors with State/ Central
Govt. Department for the work mentioned below:-

Note:-
1. Qualification criteria, critical dated for bidding, scope of work, tender document, BOQ and all other terms and conditions can be seen and downloaded

on www.jktenders.gov.in from 05/01/2023 time 1600 Hrs to 25/01/2022 upto 1600 Hrs.
2. Any other information regarding e-tendering process can be had from the office of Deputy General Manager, JKPCC Ltd. Unit Rajouri/Poonchduring

Office Hours.
3. Pre-bid meeting is scheduled to be held in the office of General Manager, JKPCC Ltd., Jammu on 12/01/2022 time 1200 Hrs. Accordingly bidders are

advised to come &attend along with their quarries.

No:- JKPCC/R/724-29 Sd/-
Dated:-04-01-2022 Deputy General Manager,
DIP/J-4695-P/22 JKPCC Ltd., 
Dated:-07-01-2023 Rajouri.

S.
No.

Description of work Approx. Cost Tender
Cost

Earnest
Money

Time of
Completion

Class of contractor 

1. Construction of New Degree College at
Mandi Poonch (Civil Part)

Rs. 941.20 Lacs Rs.5000/- 18.82 Lacs 24 Months Registered "A" Class Govt. Contractor/
CPWD

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) DIVISION RAMBAN

e-mail address:-pwdramban-rnb@jk.gov.in

J&K PROJECTS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.
(A J&K Govt. Undertaking)

OFFICE OF DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, UNIT RAJOURI-POONCH.

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Short e-NIT No. 267 of 2022-2023/Div-2 Dated 06-01-2023

For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor, Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir                        e-tenders are invited on percentage basis from approved and eli-
gible Contractors registered with Union Territory of J&K, CPWD, Railways, MES and other State/Central Governments for each of the following works :- 

The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of  quantities (B.O.Q), Set of terms and conditions of contract
and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website http://jktenders.gov.in as per below schedule :-

1. Bids must be accompanied with cost of Tender document in shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No. & date, e-NIT No. and name of
work duly crediting to MH 0059 (Revenue) favoring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. II Jammu and upload the same i.e treasury challan/receipt,
Earnest money/Bid security in shape of CDR/FDR/BG pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. II Jammu. The CDR/FDR/BG shall be valid for
45 Days beyond the bid validity period. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, EMD and relevant documents of L1 be submitted to the Executive
Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No. II Jammu at the time of allotment.

2. The electronic bidding system would not allow any late submission of bids after due date and time as per server time. Bidders may modify their bids by uploading
their request for modification before the deadline for submission of bids. For this, the bidder need not to make any additional payment towards the cost of tender
document. For bid modification and consequential re-submission, the bidder is not required to withdraw his bid submitted earlier. The last modified bid submitted by
the bidder within the bid submission time shall be considered as the bid. For this purpose, modification/withdrawal by other means will not be accepted. In online
system of bid submission, the modification and consequential- submission of bids is allowed any number of times. The bidders may withdraw his bid by uploading
their request before the deadline for submission of bids; however, if the bid is withdrawn, the  re-submission of the bid is not allowed. No bid shall be modified or
withdrawn after the deadline of submission of bids.

3. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Site www.jktenders.gov.in       and conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail
message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids of responsive bidders shall be opened online in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No.
II Jammu. The date for same shall be intimated separately.

4. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of Technical bids.
5. The earnest money shall be forfeited, If :-
a) Any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender during the period of bid validity or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid.
b) Failure of Successful bidder to furnish the required performance security within specified time period after issue of letter of acceptance.
c) Failure of successful bidder to execute the agreement on same day of allotment of work contract as per Chief Engineer PW (R&B) Department Jammu's Circular

No. CEJ/G/12660-87 dated 07-10-2021.
6. Instruction to bidders regarding e-tendering process.
6.1 Bidders are advised to download bid submission manual from the "Downloads" option as well as from "Bidders Manual Kit" on website www.jktenders.gov.in to

acquaint bid submission process.
6.2.  To participate in bidding process, bidders have to get 'Digital Signature Certificate (DSC)' as per Information Technology Act-2000. Bidders can get digital certificate

from any approved vendors. 
6.3. The bidders have to submit their bids online in electronic format with digital Signature. No financial bid will be accepted in physical form.
6.4.  Bids will be opened online as per time schedule mentioned above.
6.5. Bidders must ensure to upload scanned copy of all necessary documents mentioned in NIT and SBD with technical bid online.

No :-  8767-89 Sd/-
Dated :- 06-01-2023 Executive Engineer
DIP/J-13963/22 PWD (R&B) Const. Div. No. II
Dated:- 07-01-2023 Jammu

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD

(R&B) CONST. DIVN. NO. II, JAMMU

S.
No

Name of Work Name of
Division

Advertised
Cost

(Rs. in lacs)

Cost of
document

(in Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs.)

Time
Allowed for
complete-on

Time and date
of opening of

tender

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Repair and renovation of Store,

Medical Mobile Unit in Director
Health Services Jammu.

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. II Jammu

1.97 600 (2% of the
Advertised
Cost)

01 Month (1300 Hrs) on
or after 16-01-
2023

A, B,C  &D

2 Upgradation of room to Health
Centre and setting up of two depart-
mental libraries, Upgd. of Zoology
Labs & Setting up of a Wildlife
Research Lab in Women Parade
College, Jammu.

PWD (R&B)
Const. Divn.
No. II Jammu

18.03 600 2% of
Advertised
Cost

02 Months (1300 Hrs) on
or after 16-01-
2023

A, B, & C

1 Date of Issue of Tender Notice 06-01-2023
2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 06-01-2023 to 14-01-2023 upto 1800 Hrs
3 Date, Time and place of pre-bid meeting XXXXXXXX at XXXX Hrs. in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Divn. No.

II Jammu

4 Bid submission Start Date 04-01-2023
5 Bid Submission End Date 14-01-2023 upto 1800 Hrs
6 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 16-01-2023 on or after 1300 Hrs in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const.

Divn. No. II Jammu
7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after technical bid evaluation is completed

E-TENDERING
Tender Notice : e-NIT No.:-79/WLWJZ of 2022-23 dated:06-01-2023

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, of UT of Jammu & Kashmir, e-tenders are invited from approved and eligible contractors
/ Suppliers registered with J&K State Govt. /Central Govt. Organizations for the following Man-power Services.

Notice Inviting Tender and Schedule of Events

Online tenders under two bid systems are invited from experienced & reputed service providers ofsound financial stand-
ing, meeting the qualifying requirement for providing Manpower Services.TheBiddersshallsubmittheirbidsonlineondepart-
mental Website:- http://jktenders.gov.in
The bid shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of opening of technical bid. Any future clarification and/ or corrigendum
(s) shall be communicated on departmental Website:- http://jktenders.gov.in

Notes:
The department reserves the right tomodify any terms and conditions before submission ofthebids.

All tender related documents should beuploaded through e-procure portal only.Additional Wildlife Warden Jambu Zoo shall
not accept any tender related documents except CDR/FDR which in original must be sent by speed post/ courier /courier/
handdelivery.

(Note- Agencies/Firms must check the Jambu Zoowork Site before tendering. Any query, if any, must be sseked in writ-
ing; further more no query/objection will be entertained by this office after the last date of the bidding)
NO.: WLW/JZ/2022-23/ Sd/-
Date: 06-01-2023 Amit Sharma, ACf
DIP/J-13964/22 Additional Wildlife Warden
Dated:- 07-01-2023 Jambu Zoo

Department of Wildlife Protection J&K Government
Office of the Additional Wildlife Warden

Jambu Zoo
Email:wlwjambuzoo@gmail.com

Name of work Tender for providing Man poweras Skilled 5  (Drivers (02), Computer Operators (03) and unskilled 18
No. (Helpers, Animal Keepers, Staff for Interpretation Centre, Orientation Centre, Amphi-theatre) 

Tender no. e-NIT No:79/WLW/JZ of 2022-23dated06.01.2023
Earnest  Money Deposit (EMD) Rs80,000/- (Rs Eighty Thousand only) as EMD. EMD fees shall be in the form ofCDR/FDRissued by

a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank only in favour ofWildlife Warden Jambu Zoo. Please upload the
scanned copy of CDR/FDR online on e-procure portal http://jktenders.gov.in The hard copy of the
CDR / FDR (EMD) must reach Additional Wildlife Warden Jambu Zoo through courier/ speed post /
hand delivery before closing of bids date and time.

Cost of Tender Document Rs 1000/, in the shape of Treasury Challan to be deposited in Govt. Treasury under account head
2406

Contract period The initial period of contract will be for Oneyear.
Publishing of tender For detail sand bid documents please visit website: http://jktenders.gov.in
Online Submission of Tender Start from 1600hr son 06.01.2023
Last Date for submission of ten-
der

1600hrs 13.01.2023

Opening of tender Part-I-Technical Bid- Shall be opened at 1200 hrs on 14.01.2023 on the above mentioned e-procure
portalat  (In the Office of  Regional  Wildlife Warden Jammu, Manda Hills Jammu)
Part-II-Financial Bid- Financial bid of only those bidders who declared technically qualified shallbe
opened after 02days of uploading the result of technical evaluation one-procure portal. The financial
bids will be opened on the above mentionede-procureportal at(In the Office of  Regional  Wildlife
Warden Jammu, Manda Hills Jammu)

Contact persons (for any clarifi-
cations)

Additional Wildlife Warden Jambu Zoo 


